 1 / 7
High Current Power Inductor
 MTF  1265 Series
1 Appearance and dimensions (mm)
2 Marking    3 Reference land pattern (mm)       4 Schematic
Outline:
 Magnetic shielded structure: excellent resistance
   to electromagnetic interference(EMI)

2.5±0.5
3.0±1.06.2±0.3
0.01Min
 SHENZHEN MOTTO TECHNOLOGY Co., Ltd
TEL: +86 0755-89487511~2 89487610 Fax: +86 0755-61624574
 2 / 7
5 Electrical characteristics
Part No.
Inductance (μH) D.C.R. (mΩ)
Saturation
current (A)
Temperature rise
current (A)
20% Typical Max Typical Typical
1265-R20M 0.20 0.35 0.40 65.0 32.0
1265-R47M 0.47 0.67 0.70 50.0 30.0
1265-R82M 0.82 0.90 1.00 35.0 27.0
1265-1R3M 1.30 1.80 2.00 25.0 25.0
1265-2R0M 2.00 2.60 2.90 22.0 23.0
1265-2R8M 2.80 3.30 3.60 17.5 20.0
1265-3R7M 3.70 4.90 5.40 16.0 17.0
1265-4R7M 4.70 7.00 7.70 15.0 13.0
1265-6R0M 6.00 8.40 9.20 14.0 12.0
1265-7R3M 7.30 5.90 6.50 12.0 13.0
1265-9R2M 9.20 7.80 8.60 10.5 12.0
1265-110M 11.0 9.10 10.0 9.50 11.0
1265-130M 13.0 11.2 12.3 9.00 10.0
1265-150M 15.0 14.8 16.3 8.00 9.00
1265-180M 18.0 22.0 24.2 7.50 7.50